Figure 1. Separation of antihistamines on Vydac large-pore and small-pore reversed-phase columns.
Column dimensions: All 4.6 mm i.d. x 100 mm L. Flow: 2.5 mL/min. Mobile phase: A = 0.1% (v/v) TFA in H2O.
B = 0.1% (v/v) TFA in ACN. Gradient, A & B: 5% to 35% B in 10 minutes. Gradient, C: 10% to 40% B in 10 minutes.
Peaks: 1) pheniramine; 2) doxylamine; 3) methapyraline; 4) chlorpheniramine; 5) orphenadrine; 6) diphenylpyraline;
7) promethazine. The 300 Å polymeric C18 column provides better resolution of peaks 6 and 7 compared to the
90 Å reversed-phase material.  Eluting all peaks in similar time on the 90 Å column (chromatogram C) requires 25%
more organic solvent, a significant cost in routine analytical HPLC.
Vydac Advances

well as 0.5 mm and 0.3 mm i.d. capillary
columns for microflow applications.
Ordering information for capillary columns
appears below. For larger diameter
columns, please consult the Vydac catalog
or the shopping section of Vydac’s website
at www.vydac.com.
Cat. No.      Description
214MS5.305 LC/MS R-P Column.
Polymeric C4. 300 Å. 5 µm.
0.3 mm i.d. x 50 mm.
214MS5.310 LC/MS R-P Column.
Polymeric C4. 300 Å. 5 µm.
0.3 mm i.d. x 100 mm.
214MS5.505 LC/MS R-P Column.
Polymeric C4. 300 Å. 5 µm.
0.5 mm i.d. x 50 mm.
214MS5.510 LC/MS R-P Column.
Polymeric C4. 300 Å. 5 µm.
0.5 mm i.d. x 100 mm.
Cat. No.      Description
218MS5.305 LC/MS R-P Column.